OP \$65.00 2290873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM384704 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC.		05/19/2005	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO DENTAL LABORATORIES
Street Address:	5601 ARNOLD RD
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290873	MICRODENTAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2290872	MICRODENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129833115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-692-6794

Email: jmmcknight@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: James McKnight Address Line 1: 5666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES MCKNIGHT		
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES MCKNIGHT/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=KeyTMRelease#page1.tif source=KeyTMRelease#page2.tif source=KeyTMRelease#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005797 FRAME: 0432

900364854

source=KeyTMRelease#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005797 FRAME: 0433

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (Trademarks)

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of May 19, 2005, by KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC., acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for itself and the other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement referred to herein below. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in such Credit Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent, Lenders and Micro Dental Laboratories, a California corporation ("Borrower"), are parties to a certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 19, 2001 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Borrower has executed and delivered in favor of Administrative Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 19, 2001 (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower has granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in, and a collateral assignment to Administrative Agent of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, all Trademarks, Trade Secrets and Licenses (as each such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement) as security for Borrower's Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2001, in the Trademark Division at Reel 2288, Frame 0206; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the following assets:
 - (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin, whether registered or unregistered, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and including, without limitation, (i) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and

60365748

misappropriations thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof), and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Borrower accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, service mark, trade name, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin (the "Trademarks");

- (b) all license agreements with any other person or entity in connection with any of the Trademarks, or such other person's or entity's trade names, trademarks, or service marks, whether Borrower is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the license agreements set forth on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, now or hereafter owned by the Borrower and now or hereafter covered by any such licenses (the "Licenses") and
- (c) all proceeds of any of the foregoing Trademarks and Licenses, including without limitation, any claims by Borrower against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or Licenses.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower without any representation or undertaking by, or recourse to, Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank –
[Signature Page Follows]

t

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

RIVERSIDE PARTNERS, INC.

KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL, INC., as Administrative Agent

Ву: Name: Mark Klei thaut

Title: Vice Presi lent

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS

U.S Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MICRODENTAL	2290872	11/9/99
MICRODENTAL	2290873	11/9/99
LABORATORIES		
MICRO FIBER POST	2402447	11/7/00
MICROSELECT	2188339	9/8/98
PROGOLD	2386090	9/12/00
ACTION GUARD	2911819	9/8/98

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Number	Application Date
INTELLIDENT	78-346884	8/20/99
TEETH THE ULTIMATE	75-893346	1/7/00
ACCESSORY		

Release and Reassignment (Trademarks)

RECORDED: 05/18/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005797 FRAME: 0437